HB0203/105060/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 203

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Wilkins" and substitute "Wilkins, Kaiser, Turner, D. Barnes, Patterson, Rose, Simonaire, Tarlau, and A. Washington"; in line 3, strike "Certificate and License Programs" and substitute "Expenses for Community College Certification and Licensure"; in lines 5 and 8, in each instance, after "expenses" insert "for certificate or license programs or for certain courses or sequences of courses at community colleges"; in line 8, after the semicolon insert "making certain stylistic changes;"; in line 9, after the second "of" insert "expenses for"; in line 10, after "programs" insert "courses, or sequences of courses"; and in the same line, after "colleges" insert "that lead to certification or licensure".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2 in line 25, on page 3 in line 27, and on page 4 in line 30, in each instance, after "PROGRAM" insert ", COURSE, OR SEQUENCE OF COURSES".

On page 2 in line 25, and on page 3 in line 27, in each instance, after "COLLEGE" insert "THAT LEADS TO CERTIFICATION OR LICENSURE".

On page 3, in line 21, strike "18–402(a)" and substitute "<u>18–402(A)(1)</u>"; and in lines 22 and 23, in each instance, strike "he" and substitute "<u>THE RECIPIENT</u>".

On page 4, in line 31, after "COLLEGE" insert "<u>THAT LEADS TO CERTIFICATION</u> OR LICENSURE AND IS".